

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.31648 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	27.09.2022	<u>CMR, J</u> Delete the name of Government Pleader for Revenue and print the name of Government Pleader for Home. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home takes notice for respondents 1 to 4 and requests time to obtain instructions. Issue notice to unofficial respondents 5 to 7. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to respondents 5 to 7 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. List the matter on 11.10.2022. _____ CMR, J <u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u> In the meanwhile, respondents 3 and 4 are directed to consider the representation, dated 09.07.2022, of the petitioners submitted for grant of police aid for effective implementation of the permanent injunction decree, dated 30.04.2013, passed in their favour in O.S.No.266 of 2012 on the file of the learned Senior Civil Judge, Madanapalle, by the next date of hearing. _____ CMR, J AKN	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--